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Newsletter no. 7     Autumn Term  
 Friday 14th October 2022 

 

Our value this half term is Friendship 
               
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
Parent Consultations Tuesday 18th October 2022 
 
We are looking forward to meeting you next Tuesday. Please use the Jubilee Hall door accessed 
from the staff car park but please park away from the school site as usual. 
If you have booked a separate appointment with Mrs Allison please come to our new entrance gate 
opposite the school office where a member of the team will let you in. 
 
Year 2 had a great time at Broadwater School this week joining in with five other schools for the 
Multi-skills festival. The children experienced a variety of physical activities including hockey skills 
and netball. Thanks to our parent helpers who joined us, we couldn’t have participated without 
you! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Have a lovely weekend 
Helen Szczepanski 
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Next Tuesday we have some prickly friends visiting Witley School. Did you know a hedgehog walks 3 
km every night in search of food and water? Why not check out the Wildlife Trust Big Wild Walk 
2022 and raise money for our wildlife. 
 
 

  
  
 
 
 

https://www.wildlifetrusts.org/bigwildwalk 
 
 

Well done to the following children who are in our Gold Book this week: 

Dolphins: Oran and Matilda  
Penguins:  Phoebe and Charlie H  
Puffins: Stan and Rufus 
  
The Head Teacher’s award goes to Astrid in Dolphins 

Cake raffle winners!   

 

This week’s winner is Ellie in Dolphins 
 

 Thank you to the Hunnex family for the wonderful cake! 
             

https://www.wildlifetrusts.org/bigwildwalk
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Nasal flu vaccinations are being administered at school on Friday 18th November.  Next week we 
will be sending out an NHS letter from Children and Family Health Surrey explaining how to provide 
your consent electronically.  In the meantime, please see the link below for further information:  
 
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment
_data/file/1087835/UKHSA-12388-protecting-your-child-against-flu-2022-2023.pdf 
 
 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/23 

AUTUMN TERM 2022  

Tuesday 18th October – Parent consultations 1.00 pm – 6.30 pm in The Jubilee Hall and SENCo 

consultations in the library     

Tuesday 18th October – The Hedgehogs are visiting Witley! 

Friday 21st October – FWS Autumn Disco         3.15pm – 5.00pm 

Half term - Monday 24th – Friday 28th October 

Friday 18th November – Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 9th December – Christmas Jumper Day in aid of Save the Children 

Tuesday 13th December -- Christmas productions 9.10 am and 2.25 pm  

(please attend only one performance) 

End of term - Friday 16th December – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm                  

                                         

SPRING TERM 2023 

Start of term -Tuesday 3rd January  

*Friday 10th February – INSET DAY 3 

Half term – Monday 13th – Friday 17th February  

Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day - come dressed as a book character 

End of term - Friday 31st March – EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

*Monday 17th April – INSET DAY 4 

Start of term - Tuesday 18th April  

Witstock event – Saturday 13th May 

*Friday 26th May – INSET DAY 5  

Half term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 

Class photos/siblings  – Wednesday 28th June 

End of term – Friday 21st July - EARLY FINISH 1.30 pm 

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/1087835/UKHSA-12388-protecting-your-child-against-flu-2022-2023.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/1087835/UKHSA-12388-protecting-your-child-against-flu-2022-2023.pdf
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Autumn Disco registration link: 
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf17UtugJsBciDPWO8mBQpcGDMUov7srdjM7YKcrtkffltFCg/viewform 
 

 
 
 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf17UtugJsBciDPWO8mBQpcGDMUov7srdjM7YKcrtkffltFCg/viewform

